

Date: 01st November, 2021

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited	The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Exchange Plaza	Listing Department
Plot no. C/1, G Block	Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)	25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 051	Mumbai - 400 001
NSE Company Code: JINDWORLD	BSE Company Code: 531543

Ref.: SEBI Notification dated 9th May 2018 in respect to SEBI (LODR) Amendment Regulations, 2018

<u>Subject</u>: Submission of Disclosure of "Statement of Related Party Transactions" for the half year ended 30th September, 2021

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

With reference to the above and pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the Disclosure of "Standalone & Consolidated Statements of Related Party Transactions" of the Company "JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED" for the half year ended on 30th September, 2021 in the format as specified in relevant Accounting Standards.

You are kindly requested to acknowledge and update the same in your records.

Thanks & Regards

For Jindal Worldwide Limited

(CS Kiran Geryani) Company Secretary

ENCL.- "AS ABOVE"

Email: sales@jindaltextiles.com Website: www.jindaltaxtiles.com CIN: L17110GJ1986PLC008942

JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

Regd. & Corp. Office: "Jindal House",Opp. Dmart,I.O.C. Petrol Pump Lane, Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft Ring Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad -380015

*CIN: L17110GJ1986PLC008942 *Ph:079-71001500*

*E-mail Id: csjindal@jindaltextiles.com * Website: www.jindaltextiles.com*

"Disclosure of Standalone Related Party Transactions"

In accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS-24) and Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(For the Half Year Ended April, 2021 to September, 2021)

a)	List of related parties		
	Relationship	Name of related party	
	Key Management Personnel (KMP)	Mr. Amit Yamunadutt Agrawal-Managing Director	
		CS Kiran Geryani-Company Secretary	
	The second secon	CA Vikram Oza- Chief Financial Officer	
	Wholly Owned Subsidiaries	Planet Spinning Mills Private Limited	
	Associates	Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited	

b)	Summary of Related Party Transactions				
	Amou				
	Particulars	Wholly Owned Subsidiaries	Key Management Personnel	Associates	
i	Sale of goods and services				
	Yarn/Dyed Yarn Sale		2.2		
	Chemical Sale				
	Grey Fabric Sales				
	Cotton Sales	4869.50		140	
	Misc. Sales	38.63		1.5	
	Sale of Service - Maintenance of Plant	21.00			
ii	Purchase of goods and services		1		
	Software Repair & Maintenance Exp.	-			
	Cotton Purchase	223.69			
	Fabric Job Exp.			-	
	Yarn Purchase			-	
	Stores Purchase	0.39		*	
iii	Advance given	1634.17			
iv	Rental income				
v	Rental paid	1.20		-	
vi	Director Remuneration & Salary		33.41		

For, Jindai Worldwide Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

JINDAL WORLDWIDE LIMITED

Regd. & Corp. Office: "Jindal House", Opp. Dmart, I.O.C. Petrol Pump Lane, Shivranjani Shyamal 132 Ft Ring Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad -380015

*CIN: L17110GJ1986PLC008942 *Ph:079-71001500*

*E-mail Id: csjindal@jindaltextiles.com * Website: www.jindaltextiles.com*

"Disclosure of Consolidated Related Party Transactions"

In accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS-24) and Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

(For the Half Year Ended April, 2021 to September, 2021)

a)	List of related parties		
	Relationship	Name of related party	
	Key Management Personnel (KMP)	Mr. Amit Yamunadutt Agrawal-Managing Director	
		CS Kiran Geryani-Company Secretary	
		CA Vikram Oza- Chief Financial Officer	
	Wholly Owned Subsidiaries	Planet Spinning Mills Private Limited	
	Associate	Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited	

b)	Summary of Related Party Transactions Amount (Rs. in Laki				
	Particulars	Wholly Owned Subsidiaries	Key Management Personnel	Associates	
i	Sale of goods and services				
	Yarn/Dyed Yarn Sale				
	Chemical Sale		-	-	
	Grey Fabric Sales				
	Cotton Sales				
	Misc. Sales				
ii	Purchase of goods and services				
	Software Repair & Maintenance Exp.			8.50	
	Cotton Purchase				
	Fabric Job Exp.				
	Yarn Purchase		-		
	Fabric Purchase				
ii	Advance given				
v	Rental income		.	-	
v	Rental paid				
vi	Director Remuneration & Salary		33.41		

For, Jindaí Worldwide Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory